
  St. Oliver Post Primary School, Oldcastle, Co. Meath 

Telephone:  049 8541180    
Fax:             049 8542201 
Email:          stoliverpostprimary@lmetb.ie    

      
___________________________________________________________ 
Principal: Mr. Brendan Corcoran      
Deputy Principal: Mr. Micheal McCafferty 
 
4th May 2024 
 
A Chara, 
 
I would like to take this opportunity to thank you for taking our 
Transition Year student for work experience next year. These days are 
for the purpose of gaining experience and insight into the world of work 
as well as forming a basis for personal development and maturity. 
Our students are afforded the opportunity to attend different 
placements over the course of the year as outlined below: 
 

Work Experience Dates 2024  
  

Work Experience Dates 2025  
  
  

BLOCK 1  BLOCK 2  

Friday 30th August  Friday 10th January   

Friday 6th September  Friday 17th January   

Friday 13th September   Friday 24th January   

Friday 20th September   Friday 31st January  

Friday 4th October   Mon 27th Jan            BLOCK  

Friday 11th October   Tues 28th Jan  

Friday 18th October   Wed 29th and Thursday 30th Jan  

Friday 25th October (House 
exams)  

Friday 31st Jan  

Friday 8th November   Friday 7th February   

Friday 15th November   Friday 14th February           11 weeks  

Friday 22nd November  BLOCK 3  
  



  
Friday 28th February  

11 weeks  Friday 7th March  

  Friday 14th March   

  Friday 21st March  

In school Friday 20th Dec  Break- off Friday 28th March  

  Friday 4th April  

  Friday 11th April   

  Friday 2nd May  

  Friday 9th May             

  Friday 16th May              9 weeks  

    

    

  
  
 
 
A copy of our insurance document is available to you. You will be 
requested to fill out an Employer Report to assess his/her progress 
before they finish up and return it to our student. We really appreciate 
all of your support in this regard. 
 
Yours sincerely, 
 
_____Ailis Ní Áinle_______________ 
Ailis Ní Áinle- Work Experience Co-ordinator  


